
2,803,101 

2,802,485 

1,166,348 

693,288 
578,217 

554,288 
542,158 

529,158 

469,915 

Cities 

'Source:  
Statistics Canada. 
April 21. 1978 

Three out of four Canadians live in cities located mostly 
in the heavily populated zone along the border shared 
with the United States. 

Population of the main metropolitan areas* is : 

Toronto 

Montreal 

Vancouver 

Ottawa-Hull 

Winnipeg 

Edmonton 

Quebec 

Hamilton 

Calgary 

By 2000 A.D., the Toronto metropolitan area 
may have 7 million residents, metropolitan Montreal 6 
million and metropolitan Vancouver 2.5 million. 
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