

Three out of four Canadians live in cities located mostly in the heavily populated zone along the border shared with the United States.

Population of the main metropolitan areas\* is:

Toronto	2,803,101	
Montreal	2,802,485	
Vancouver	1,166,348	
Ottawa-Hull	693,288	
Winnipeg	578,217	
Edmonton	554,288	
Quebec	542,158	
Hamilton	529,158	
Calgary	469,915	

By 2000 A.D., the Toronto metropolitan area may have 7 million residents, metropolitan Montreal 6 million and metropolitan Vancouver 2.5 million.





